

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.16809/2013
(From the judgment and order dated 01/03/2013 in AA No.15/2009 of The HIGH
COURT OF BOMBAY AT PANAJI)

SADANNAND VAMAN SADEKAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANJU AVINASH WARDEKAR & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 09/05/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P.B. Suresh, Adv.
Mr. Vipin Nair, Adv.
Mr. Udayaditya Banerjee, Adv.
for M/s Temple Law Firm

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meantime, operation of the impugned judgment shall
remain stayed.

| (VINOD LAKHINA)
| COURT MASTER

| | (INDU BALA KAPUR)
| | COURT MASTER

|

|