

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16809/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01/03/2013
in Appeal under Arbitration Act No. 15/2009 passed by the High
Court Of Bombay At Goa)

SADANNAND VAMAN SADEKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANJU AVINASH WARDEKAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 08/09/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.B. Suresh, Adv.
Mr. Vipin Nair, Adv.
For M/s. Temple Law Firm, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RLet this case be listed for final disposal on a non
miscellaneous day in the month of February, 2015.(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master(Sneh Lata Sharma)
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sukhbir Paul Kaur
Date: 2014.09.11
13:05:26 IST
Reason: